SERMON NOTES/QUESTIONS

Grief Reimagined
Matthew 5:4

1. Sorrow is a reality in this world. Why?

2. What are some things we grieve?

3. How are we blessed when we mourn?

4. Where is comfort to be found?

5. When was the last time you grieved your human
condition?

Please pray for our Pastors & Staff

Don Petker - don@clearbrookmbchurch.ca
Denis Federau - denis@clearbrookmbchurch.ca
Fred Ekkert - fred@clearbrookmbchurch.ca

Ray Harris - ray@clearbrookmbchurch.ca Pastor of Care Ministries
Ingrid Stahl - ingrid@clearbrookmbchurch.ca Pastor of Care Ministries
Lindsay Chambers - lindsay@clearbrookmbchurch.ca Pastor of Media Ministries
Walter Wiens - walter.wiens@outlook.com Pastor Emeritus
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blcsscd are those who mourn,
for thcg will be comforted.
(Matthcw 5 :+)

Welcome Newcomers!

Please fill out the Connecting Card or contact the church office for
prayer requests, to inform us of your contact info, or schedule
a visit with one of our pastors.

Our team would love to hear from you.
office@clearbrookmbchurch.ca
604-850-6607
To watch services online, go to www.clearbrookmbchurch.ca

Sunday Bible Class 9am
Worship Service 10:15 am

Glorifying God, Building the Church, Reaching the World



WELCOME TO OUR WORSHIP SERVICE

PRELUDE WES HEINRICHS
INVOCATION/ANNOUNCEMENTS PASTOR DENIS

CORPORATE WORSHIP ROGER GROSE

HYMNS #89  Our Great Savior

#496 He Hideth My Soul
WINDOW INTO THE WORLD BCMB CAMP MINISTRY BOB KROEKER
CHOIR ANTHEM Shall We Gather at the River ROGER GROSE
PRAYERS OF THE PEOPLE HARRY LOEWEN

CORPORATE WORSHIP ROGER GROSE
HymNs  #249  Spirit of God, Descend upon My Heart
#417 No One Understands Like Jesus

MESSAGE Grief Reimagined PASTOR DON
HYMN #381 Open My Eyes, That I May See

BENEDICTION PASTOR DENIS

PRAISE & PRAYER

Please pray for:

Jake and Helen Esau and their health challenges.

Frank Klassen (Ruth G.) in ARH awaiting test results and
next steps.

Agnes Unger as she is undergoing hip surgery on January
28. Pray for a successful procedure and a smooth recovery.

INFO & UPCOMING EVENTS

Friendship Friday - Each Friday at 2 pm the Upper Room will
be open for games, puzzles, crafts and casual conversation.
Come and go and get to know people. Feel free to bring
friends and games/crafts.

Just a gentle reminder to check your mailbox in the church
foyer when you have a moment. There are still a few
Christmas cards waiting to be collected.

Thank you for your generous support of the ministries of
Clearbrook MB Church!
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